
 	

2016 U.S. Olympic Swimming Team
Women’s Roster 
Name	 Event(s)	 Hometown	 Club/College	 @Twitter	
Cammile Adams	 200 FL	 Cypress, Texas	 SwimMAC Carolina	 @CammileAdams
Haley Anderson	 10K 	 Granite Bay, Calif.	 Trojan Swim Club	 @SwimHaley
Kathleen Baker	 100 BK	 Winston-Salem, N.C.	 SwimMAC Carolina/California	 @KathleenBaker2
Elizabeth Beisel	 400 IM	 Saunderstown, R.I.	 Bluefish Swim Club	 @ebeisel34
Maya DiRado	 400/200 IM; 200 BK	 Santa Rosa, Calif.	 Stanford Swimming	 @MayaDiRado
Hali Flickinger	 200 FL	 Spring Grove, Pa.	 Athens Bulldog Swim Club	 @Hali_Flickinger
Missy Franklin	 200 FR/200 BK	 Centennial, Colo.	 Colorado Stars	 @MissyFranklin
Molly Hannis	 200 BR	 Santa Rosa, Calif.	 Tennessee Aquatics	 @MollyHannis
Lilly King	 100/200 BR	 Evansville, Ind.	 Indiana University	 @_king_lil
Katie Ledecky	 200/400/800 FR	 Bethesda, Md.	 Nation’s Capital Swim Club	 @katieledecky
Simone Manuel 	 50/100 FR	 Sugar Land, Texas	 Stanford Swimming	 @simone_manuel
Melanie Margalis	 200 IM/800 FR-R	 Clearwater, Fla.	 St. Petersburg Aquatics	 @melmargalis
Katie Meili	 100 BR	 Colleyville, Texas	 SwimMAC Carolina	 @katie_meili
Lia Neal	 400 FR-R	 Brooklyn, N.Y.	 Stanford Swimming	 @LiaNeal
Cierra Runge	 800 FR-R	 Cochranville, Pa.	 North Baltimore Aquatic Club	 @CierraRunge
Allison Schmitt	 400 FR-R/800 FR-R	 Canton, Mich.	 North Baltimore Aquatic Club	 @arschmitty
Leah Smith	 400/800 FR; 800 FR-R	 Pittsburgh, Pa.	 Cavalier Swimming/Virginia	 @lgsmith19
Olivia Smoliga	 100 BK	 Glenview, Ill.	 Athens Bulldog Swim Club/Georgia	 @OliviaSmoliga
Dana Vollmer	 100 FL; 400 FR-R	 Granbury, Texas	 California Aquatics	 @danavollmer
Amanda Weir	 400 FR-R	 Lawrenceville, Ga.	 SwimAtlanta	 @AmandaJoWeir
Abbey Weitzeil	 50/100 FR	 Saugus, Calif.	 Canyons Aquatic Club	 @AbbeyWeitzeil
Kelsi Worrell	 100 FL	 Westampton, N.J.	 University of Louisville	 @kelsiwhirl 
			 
Men’s Roster 
Name	 Event(s)	 Hometown	 Club/College	 @Twitter	
Nathan Adrian	 50/100 FR	 Bremerton, Wash.	 California Aquatics	 @nathangadrian
Gunnar Bentz	 800 FR-R	 Atlanta, Ga.	 Athens Bulldog Swim Club/Georgia	 @TheGunnyBunny
Jack Conger	 800 FR-R	 Rockville, Md.	 Nation’s Capital Swim Club/Texas 	
Kevin Cordes	 100/200 BR	 Naperville, Ill.	 Fox Valley Swim Club	 @KwCordes
Caeleb Dressel	 100 FR	 Green Cove Springs, Fla.	 Bolles School Sharks/Florida	 @CaelebDressel
Conor Dwyer	 200/400 FR	 Winnetka, Ill.	 Trojan Swim Club/NBAC	 @conorjdwyer
Anthony Ervin	 50 FR; 400 FR-R	 Valencia, Calif.	 SwimMAC Carolina/California Aquatics	 @AnthonyErvin
Jimmy Feigen	 400 FR-R	 San Antonio, Texas	 New York Athletic Club	 @JimmyFeigen
Townley Haas	 200 FR	 Richmond, Va.	 NOVA of Virginia Aquatics/Texas	 @TownleyH
Ryan Held	 400 FR-R	 Springfield, Ill.	 NC State University	 @heldilox
Connor Jaeger	 400/1500 FR	 Fair Haven, N.J.	 Club Wolverine	 @conjaeg
Chase Kalisz	 400 IM	 Bel Air, Md.	 North Baltimore Aquatic Club/Georgia	 @chasekalisz
Jay Litherland	 400 IM	 Alpharetta, Ga.	 Dynamo Swim Club/Georgia	 @j_litherland
Ryan Lochte	 200 IM; 800 FR-R	 Daytona Beach, Fla.	 SwimMAC Carolina	 @RyanLochte
Cody Miller	 100 BR	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 Badger Swim Club	 @swimiller
Ryan Murphy	 100/200 BK	 Jacksonville, Fla.	 California Aquatics	 @ryan_f_murphy
Jacob Pebley	 200 BK	 Corvallis, Ore.	 California Aquatics	 @Jacob_Pebley
Michael Phelps	 100/200 FL; 200 IM	 Baltimore, Md.	 North Baltimore Aquatic Club	 @MichaelPhelps 
Blake Pieroni	 400 FR-R	 Valparaiso, Ind.	 Indiana University	 @BPieronigold
David Plummer	 100 BK	 Oklahoma City, Okla.	 New York Athletic Club	 @davideplummer
Josh Prenot	 200 BR	 Santa Maria, Calif.	 California Aquatics	 @JoshPrenot
Sean Ryan	 10K	 Chattanooga, Tenn.	 Club Wolverine	 @SeanRyan92
Tom Shields	 100/200 FL	 Huntington Beach, Calif.	 California Aquatics	 @BeefyTShields
Clark Smith	 800 FR-R	 Denver, Colo.	 Longhorn Aquatics/Texas	  
Jordan Wilimovsky	 1500 FR; 10K	 Malibu, Calif. 	 Team Santa Monica/Northwestern  	 @j_wilimovsky

Women’s Coaching Staff
Head Coach: David Marsh (SwimMAC Carolina)
Assistant Coach: Bruce Gemmell (Nation’s Capital Swim Club), Ray Looze (Indiana University), Greg Meehan (Stanford University)
 
Men’s Coaching Staff
Head Coach: Bob Bowman (Arizona State University)
Assistant Coaches: Jack Bauerle (University of Georgia), Mike Bottom (University of Michigan), Dave Durden (University of California, Berkeley)

Open Water Coaching Staff
Head Coach: Catherine Vogt (University of Southern California) 
Assistant Coach: Dave Kelsheimer (Team Santa Monica)


